TRADE Ly #T_
1872

A ¥ oN
(é% e @AMPBELL 8&%
WHULESALE JiporTERs,

@ nnnfarhuring % alineng

FRONT STREET

U\l ORONTO,







T -

TRADE LIST.

1872.

JAMES CAMPBELL & SON, |

| WHOLESALE ;
\

'STATIONERS AND IMPORTERS,'

|
PUBLISHERS OF THE

}\IATIONAL FERIES OF }SCHOOL ﬁooxs. |

TERMS.

Cash or satisfactory references required from houses with whom J. C.
& SoN have no account.

Six months’ credit for $100 or over, and Four months’ if under that
amount.
Five per cent. discount for cash within 30 days from date of invoice.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




ESSRS. JAMES CAMPBELL & SON, on presenting their new
General Stationery Trade List, desive fo state that they intend it fo
serve rather as an Index to their Stock than as a complete Calalogue
—it being almost impossible to enumerate everything in detail.  They
hope, however, that their customers will find it useful for reference,

and that it will prove a serviceable guide when ordering by letter.

PRICED SAMPLES, and every information required, given on ap-

Plication.

Importing Orders from Manufacturers Samples supplied at re-

duced rates.

October, 1872.
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JAMES CAMPBELL & SON'S

Wholesale Price List of Papers,

ACcOUNT BookKs,

AND

}VXISCELLANEOUS )STATIONERY.

WRITING PAPERS.

PRICE
POTT. WEIGHT | o R REAM.
15% by 1234 Fine Cream Laid ................................| 101bs.
Do. .| 12 1bs,
FOOLSCAP|Cream Laid or Wove........ 10 lbs,
16% by 134 Do. 12 lbs.
Do. 14 Ibs.
Do. 16 lbs.
Blue Laid or Wove 10 lbs.
Do. . 12 lbs.
Do. 14 lbs.
Do, 16 lbs,
Fine Cream Laid or Wove.. 12 lbs.
Do. 14 lbs.
Do. . .1 16 Ibs.
Fine Blue Laid ............ . .| 121bs.
Do. . ..| 14 1bs.
Do. 16 Ibs.
Superfine Cream Laid, ¢ Canada 12 lbs,
Do. do. 14 lbs,
Deo. do. 16 lbs.
Superfine Blue Laid do. 12 lbs.
Do. do. 14 lbs.
Do. do. 16 lbs.
The “ Canada” F’caps are trimmed and put up in
14 ream packets.
Tinted Laid or Wove, Amber, Rose, Green, Vio-
let and Magenta .............cooeeeiiinnenn .13 and| 15 lbs.
Azure Laid .....ooooiiiiiii 13 and| 15 lbs.
Ruling faint only, or faint and red, for account,
charged extra,
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JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

2
WE PRICE
WRITING PAPERS—Confinued. "OHT: |PER REAM.
SM. POST. |Cream or Blue Laid anddWove l‘6t }gs
19 by 15} Do. 0. I S.
? y S% Do. do. 18 lbs.
Do. do. 22 lbs.
Fine Cream or Blue Laid and Wove. 16 lbs.
Do. do. 18 1bs.
0. do. 22 lbs.
Superfine Cream Laid, * Canada” Watermark 16 lbs.
Do. do. d 18 lbs.
Do. do. 22 1bs.
Do. do. 26 1bs.
Extra Superfine do. do. 18 lbs.
Do. do. 22 lbs.
™ Do. do. 26 Ibs.
LA. POST. |Cream or Blue Laid and Wove ... .. 14 }Es b
203 by 1614 Do. do. 16 lbs.
/.,.y % Do. do. 18 lbs.
Do. 22 lbs.
Fine Cream or Blue Laid and Wove. 16 1bs.
Do. do. 18 1bs.
Do. 22 lbs.
Superfine Cream Laid, ¢ Canada ” Watermark ...| 18 lbs.
do. do. 22 lbs.
Do do. do. 26 1bs.
Do. do. do. 30 Ibs.
Extra Superfine do. do. do. 18 lbs.
Do. do. do. 22 1bs.
Do. do. do. 26 1bs,
Tinted Laid or Wove, Amber, Rose, Magenta,
Violet and Green .......vvvvveennnnnnnn. 16 to| 19 lbs.
MEDIUM., |Cream Laid or Wove .. ....| 161bs,
22} by 18 Do. 18 lbs.
Do. ... 22 lbs.
Fine Cream Laid or Wove .. 19 lbs.
Do. e e 22 lbs.
HAND-MADE PAPERS.
WHATMAN’S, KING'S AND OTHERS.
SIZE WHATMAN’S KING’S
IN INCHES, | WVEIGHT. PRICE PRICE
- PER REAM. | PER REAM.
Foolscap......cooocovvecerinnns venn 16/ by 132{.| 16 lbs.
Demy ...... ...[20 by 15....... 24 Ibs.
Medium 22 by 17....... 34 1bs.
Royal ........ 24 by 19 44 1bs.
Super-Royal 27 by 19....... 54 1bs.
Imperial ......co.ooivniiiiiinennn. 30 by 22 72 lbs,
PIRIE'S CELEBRATED REGISTER PAPERS.
SIZE 15t QUALITY | 2nd QUALITY
IN INCHEs, |WEIGHT. PRICE PRICE
PER REAM. | PER REAM.
Foolseap.....coooiiiveeunieninnvenans 163 by 13}4.| 16 lbs.
Demy ..., ..|20by 15%5....| 24 lbs.
Medium . 22/ by 17/ 34 Ibs.
Royal ... ...[24 by 19....... 44 lbs.
Super-Roya! ...|27 by 19....... 54 lbs.
Imperial., ...ccccoocoveeeeee. 30 by 22.... .. ) 72 hs.
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JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST. 3

PIRIE'S AZURE LAID ACCOUNT BOOK PAPERS.

SIZE PRICE
‘ I~ vengs, | WEICHT | pp REAM.
Foolscap ......occoevveees oo 163{ by 13%.| 16 Ibs.
Demy ..... ...|20 by 15%....] 24 lbs.
Medium ....|]22% by 1715.| 34 lbs,
Royal........ . |24 by 19.......| 44 lbs.
Super-Royal .. ..27by g, 54 lbs.
Imperial................. R T T T ISR 30by 22 ... 72 lbs.
STOCK BLANK DOOK PAPERS.
SIZE PRICE
. IN INCHES, |VEICHT:| ppp REAM,
Cream Laid or Wove, Sheet and half Pott ...... [22% by 12%.]| 16 Ibs.
Do. Sheet and third Foolscap.|22 by 13%4....] 18 lbs.

Do. Sheet and half do. 241 by 13%.| 21 lbs.
Do. Double Foolscap.. ......... ‘26% by 163{.1 30 1bs.

DRAWING PAPERS.

Size in ‘Whatman's Superfine
Inches. Hand made. | Machine-made.
Demy ........... oo 20 by 163{....| Per Quire.
Medium . e 22 by 17%. ... do. I
Royal ....... . |24 by 19....... do. I
Super-Royal. . |27} by 19%. do.
Imperial.. ... ......... ..........l30by22....... do.
Double Elephant, smooth . ..A;4o by 27....... do. '
Do. rough..........'q0 by 27....... do.
DRAWING CARTRIDGE.
T Size in inches. Per Quire, Per Ream,
Demy ..lviiii it 22 by 17%....
Royal ............... ereearananas .{25 by z20..
Imperial c.o0iiieiiininciiiiieann.

SANDGRAIN WEB DRAWING,

FOR ARCHITECTS.

No. 434, 72 yards long by 58 inches wide
¢ 436, 52 yards ditto ditto
“ 436} Smooth Surface ...l
““ 433%, 6 yards  ditto ditto

TINTED CRAYON CARTRIDGE.

Size in inches.
Super-Royal ......oovriiiniin s | 2o by 28 .. | per Quire. |

TINTED CRAYON DRAWING.

ALL SHADES.

Size in inches.

Tmperial..ccovriienicoeniseiiiinne e | 22 by 30... | per Quire. |

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




4 JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

BLOTTING PAPERS.

PRICE
WEIGHT | per REAM
Demy, Pink and WHRIt€.. ......cco.iiiimiiveninniiinieeinn e e 20 lbs.
Do. do. . .. | 24 1bs,
Do. do. . 28 1bs.
Do. do. 32 Ibs.
Deo. Treasury—Buff Blue, Pink and White . 40 lbs
Do. do. do. .| 60 lbs,

PRINTING PAPERS.

J. C. & S. beg to call particular attention to their stock of English Printings, of
which they have always on hand a large and varied stock—all the standard sizes.

SIZE IN PRICE
INCHES. | WEIGHT. PER REAM.
Demy, White and Toned... ..........c..cvvnene 18 by 24.|16 lbs. to 27 lbs...

Double Crown.. R ..|120 by 30.[25 1bs. to 40 Ibs...

Double Demy.. ..124 by 36.]32 Ibs. to 54 Ibs...

Double Royal.. .. ..|27 by 41.|40 Ibs. to 70 Ibs...

Quadruple Crown.......cocovviviriieniiiiiininans 30 by 40.'50 Jbs. to 80 lbs...
COLORED PRINTINGS.
WEIGHT. | PER REAM.

English Demy, Assorted Colors. ..c..ueieunniiriiieniiinrereianrannns 15 lbs.

Do. Double F'eap do.  .o..oo... | 301bs. |

Do. do. Blue, extra thick 50 Ibs.

PRESSINGS.

Small POst .......oiiveiiiiis it ieecenb e e et ee e ‘

Large do. .....
Double Foolscap

WRAPPING PAPERS.

Brown, all sizes and weights, from 50 cts. to $12 per Ream,
Tes WRAPPINGS per Ream.
MANILLA, all sizes and weights.

Special sizes made to order on short notice.

MISCELLANEOUS PAPERS.

Loan (Bank Note) Double Foolscap, 241bs..........cccvvvene... per Ream
Ditto Medium, 241bs......... cee ‘
Blue Sampling Paper, Demy and Royal
Silver Paper, plam .
Gold ‘ . .
¢ O figured....oiiiie e RO “

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




JAS. CAMPBELL & SON'S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

S
SURFACE COLORED AND ENAMELLED PAPERS.
SURFACE COLORED PAPERS. ‘ DEMY. | ROYAL, Dgz:m ggg;?
Green, Yellow, Orange and Buff, per Ream ) ’
Drabs and Brown .................. “
Pink, Green, Blue, Salmon, &c.. “
Emerald Green.................. ... o
Dark Blue ..., .................... “
TINTED ENAMEL PAPERS.
Pink, Blue, Green, Salmon........ “
Lilac, Rose, Pink, Lavender, &c. ¢
|
WHITE ENAMEL. |
Second Quality. “ ‘
First Quality............ .............. “
. EMERALD GREEN,
Second Quality ....................... ¢
First Quality ..............ccouvenen., “
ULTRAMARINE,
Second Quality................. ..... “ J
First Quality ......................___. “
VIOLET.
Second Quality....................... “
First Quality ......... veeeevivirnnnn.s “
PINKS AND CRIMSONS,
Third Quality ..........ccceeerriinis “
Second Quality . “
First Quality ..............c.o.. ... £
BRONZE PAPERS.
Second Quality ..., “
First Quality............ccoc. wvouinil. “
TIN FOIL.
First Quality.......cc..coveevennnnnnis “
MUSIC PAPERSD.
PER PER
QUIRE. { REAM.
Royal 4to, 2-6 Staves, 12 Staves, 14 Staves, ......c.coeevir veenieiinnn
Royal 4to, Oblong Score ....... ....cccoiviiciiiiiiiiiiiin i,

MOROCCO PAPERS—(FOor BOOKBINDERS-)

Colored on one side, Cross Grain, Diced, Cord, and other patterns.
3= 7Y R R per Quire |

FRONT STREET, TORONTO,




6 JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

PLATE PAPERS—(For ENGRAVERS.)

Superfine Demy .............ovvmrmrriirmiree vererienine i, per l‘i‘eam,
Do. Royal....... . .
Do. Super-Royal . I iy
Do. Tmperial...........oooiii
Any size made to order.
GUMMED PAPERS.
EXTRA FINE QUALITY.
Fine Cream Wove Medium, 21 1bs....o.covevnniiinan.ns, per Ream |

FINE QUALITY.

Cream Wove Medium, 18 1bs.. «o.oovvt civiviiiiiiiiciiininsicnnnes
Printing Demy, 14 lbs............. .
Do. Double Crown, 20 lbs

COPYING PAPERS.

WEIGHT.
Foolscap, Glazed ...........ccooiimiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiies e e 5 lbs.
Medium.... . ... ... . ...| 51lbs.
Do. Glazed... .. | § Ibs.
Do. ... .| 71bs.
Do. Glazed....coooiiiiiiiiiiii e e 7 1bs.
NOTE AND LETTER PAPERS.
8v0 OR NOTE. 4to OR LETTER.

Ruled. | Plain. | Ruled. | Plain.

Thin Cr'm Laid Small and Large Posts, 14lbs.

16lbs.

Middle ‘ 18lbs.
Thick “ 221bs.
Fine Thin . i 161bs.
“ Mid. o 181bs.
“ Thick ¢ 221bs.
Superfine Thin ¢ ¢ Canada " 16lbs.
“ Mid. * “ 4 18lbs.

¢ Thick “ € 22lbs.

‘¢ Extra Thick ¢ N 26lbs.
‘“  Double Thick ** “ 3olbs.

Extra Sup. Thin* i ¢ 16lbs.
“ Mid. ¢ € 18lbs,
““ & Thick o ‘ 22lbs,
¢ Ex. Thick ¢ “ 261bs.
o Mid. “  Pirie's 19lbs,
€ Thick € ¢ 22lbs,

“ Ex. Thick « “ 261bs,
Superfine Cream Laid Albert 4to ...............
‘ €« Note ...
Extra Superfine ©
(X3

113

Queen’s ¢

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST. 7

OXFORD STATIONERY.

Superfine Cream Wove, Coloured Border, Albert...... ....per Ream
Do. do. do. Small 8vo............ «
Do. do. do. United Service. ..... “
Do, do. do. Pall Mall............ s
Do. Black Bordered, Assorted Widths.. ., .. L

2} | 4
Snperfine Cream Wove Envelopes, B.B., Assorted Widths. ..per Gross ‘ ‘
Do. do. Coloured Border.............. ‘“
Do. do. U. S. and Pall Mall......... “ i

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




8 JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

TISSUE PAPERS.

DOUBLE CROWN, 20 BY 30 INCHES.

Price.
Cream and White shades. .....c... . oovevenn ciimmnnni e pcr Rcam
Colored—Yellow, Green, Blue, Orange, &c .
Extra Colors—Pink, Crimson, Magenta, Black, &c. ............ ‘

OILED PAPER.

For CoPYING BOOKS.

ROYAL cevereie vttt enes ceree e e per Quire |

MOURNING STATIONERTY.

BLACK BORDERED NOTE PAPERS.

NARKOW, MIDDLE, BROAD, EXTRA BROAD, AND DOUBLE BROAD.

Superfine Cream Laid or Lined Albert................co
Do. do. Small 8vo..
Superfine Violet Lined, Small 8vo..........
Superfine Cream Lined Overland 8vo ..
Superfine Violet do. do.

Thick Vellum Cream Laid Cameo, extra high ﬂap ............... per Gross
Ivory do. do. .

Violet Linear do. do.
Cream and Violet Overland do.

ANTIQUE PARCHMENT AND OLD STYLE NOTES.

Anuque Parchment, small 8vo

large 8vo .
ol Style, small 8vo...............
¢ large 8vo . e
FANCY NOTES.
In Cream, Amber, Green, Magenta, and Violet.
Extra buperﬁm Tmted Linear Albert oo e per Ream
Small 8vo, ..

113 .

Overland large 8vo
Superfine Cream and Tinted Overland

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

9
FANCY ENVELOPES.
2} 6
Extra Superfine Tinted Linear Envelopes.................. per 1000 % ¢
Do. do. Overland...... “
Do. Goffered Colored edgesper Gross
FANCY NOTE AND ENVELOPES IN BOXES.
Oxford Colored Border, 20 sheets and 20 envelopes.... per Dozen Boxes
Goffered do. do. . o
Fancy Diagonal do. 30 sheets and 30 envelopes.... ¢
INITIAL STATIONERY. .
Boxes containing 24 Sheets and 24 Envelopes
Assorted Designs, Rustic, &c. ......... p 2 """"" per Doz. Boxes
ENVELOPES.
4 6 8
Dominion Cream Laid, Extra High-flap
Royal Mercantile
““ Wove, o
Parliament *¢ Laid, “
" o Wove’ “"
Diamond Burnished, ‘o
Tinted Waterlined, Magenta, Violet, Amber, & Green
Cream and Tinted Overland ............ ......ccooniiiinins ‘“
COURT AND FRENCH SHAPES.
1% 2 2%
Royal Cream Laid, French Shape .......................... per M.
2 3 4
Oxford Cream Laid, openend.. .........ccoococieiiiiie per M.
Square | Square | Square
4 6 Queen’s.| Albert. | 8vo.

Antique Parchment, ......
0ld Style ‘oo ‘4

OFFICIAL ENVELOPES.

Royal Cream Wove, Baronial...... per M. l \

’ oy | 1 {ny| 12

Vellum Cream Laid, Extra High-flap
Royal Cream Wove, Extra High- ﬂap
Satm Blue Laid,

Safety Pocket.. :
[

Cartridge,

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




10 JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’'S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

COLORED ENVELOPES.

Golden Laid, 228, 5...... covveniiiiiiiiiiiis e e

Commercial e 2040. 6 ..

Gold, Amber, Com and Canary, 6. 35
6. 45....

Gold Wove, Extra Quality, 6. 43

COLORED OFFICIAL ENVELOPES.

9 10 II

Golden Laid, 2040

“ ““

Canary
ENVELOPES FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES.

Pence, Cream Laid, Plain........ccoooiiiiis ciiiiieiiiiiiniiins cenieennnes Per M.

‘“ Stamped—*‘ Change with thanks”..... ......... ‘

8vo l La. 8veo
Parcel or Counter Envelopes ... ....cccccuevuuvnonn... Per M. |
BOARDS.
PERFORATED CARD BOARD.
RovaL—White, Fine, Middle and Coarse per doz.
1
SUPERFINE BRISTOL BOARDS.
Per D . . Size Two | Three| Four | Five | Six | Eight
er Dozen ’ in inches. | Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet. |

Foolscap.......................|[123{ by 15
Demy.. .... ..|14)% by 1835
Medium. 1615 by 21
Royal.... ...|18 by 22y
Imperial..................... 20Y% by 28

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




JAS. CAMPBELL & SON'S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST. 1

SUPERFINE WHITE CARD BOARDS.

Size [ Three

Per Gross. o Four | Five { Six | Eight| Ten | Twel
er Liross in inches. lSheet, Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet. Shtg:t:t. Sheet. Shee:.e

Royal................ | 20 by 25 ‘

Super-royal ...| 22 by 28

Imperial..... .] 22 by 30 l

’ SUPERFINE WHITE PASTE BOARDS.

Three| Four| Six | Eight
Per Gross. Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.
Royal, 20 by 2§.......coviiiin 1st Quality
Super-Royal, 22 by 28.. . “
Imperial, 22 by 30....... “
Royal.....ccooenn oos ..2nd Quality|
Super-Royal... o
Imperial ..... “
Royal.............. . 3rd Quality
Super-Royal . .. . «
Imperial ............. e e o
SUPERFINE MOUNTING BOARDS.
Per G Size Three| Four | Five | Six | Eight}] Ten
er Lross. ininches. |Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.
Royal, White, Toned and
Tinted .....coooeevnnn o 20 by 25
Imperial do. do. do| 22 by23

MAGPIE OR BONNET BOARDS.

Six | Eight| Ten
Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.

Size Three| Four| Five

Per Gross. in inches. |Sheet.| Sheet.| Sheet.

Royal, Purple and White] 20 by 25 | |

TICKET BOARDS AND SHOW CARDS.

Any size to order.

EXTRA AND SUPERFINE SIDED WHITE AND TINTED ENAMEL
BOARDS.

Super-Royal, 22 by 28 in woooiiis oo per Gross. |
(an be cut to ‘Double Small,” or any other size suitable for Ball Programmes.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




12

JAS. CAMPBELL & SON’S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

CARDS.

S1zEs oF CARDS.

Ladies’ size.

Large, 44 by 3 inches.

Small, 356 by 234 inches.

Gentlemen’s size.

Thirds, 2 15-16ths by 1% inches.

VISITING AND ADDRESS CARDS,

Extra Superfine Thin Ivory

Fine Thin Ivory ........oc. coiiiiiiii i
ENAMELLED.

Extra Superfine Enamelled, thick ............. ...l

Ditto ditto thin . ...

Per 1000.

Large.| Small.| Thirds

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




JAS. CAMPBELL & SON'S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST. 13

CARDS.— Continued.

Per 1000.

PRINTING. Large.| Small.| Thirds

Commercial Superfine..... ....... ...l .o,
Ditto  Fine..........

Fine Printer’s. ......

Machine Printer’s

Supcrfine
Fine ..o et e

Fine Thin IVOry .......coccoooiiiiiiiiii e e
Narrow, Middle, Broad, Extra Broad, and Double Broad.

CARTE-DE-VISITE CARDS.

Plain, Enamelled and Toned.

CARDS.

CANADIAN SIZES.

Machine| Fine

Nos. Size in Inches. Printers.| Tinted

.ov.. PET M.l'

@

N O AW R -

Account Books.

J. C. & S. give special attention to orders for Account Books, with special rulings

and bindings, which they execute on the shortest noticc. Samples and estimates

given on application.

Made of REGISTER or CREAM LAID paper, full bound, rough sheep. Imitation
single Russia bands, elastic back.
Journals ... 14% by 9ls......... §00 to ?oo pages, per 100 pages.
& € ] . )

Ledgers ......... ....eee. 0L

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.




14 JAS. CAMPBELL & SON'S WHOLESALE TRADE LIST.

Made of Fine Blue or Cream Laid and Wove papers, bound in half-rough sheep,
cloth sides, paged and titled, elastic backs. Warranted to open freely.

DESCRIPTION. SIZE. NO. OF PAGES.

Day Books, long folio ......c.ccocoennnnn. Foolscap. | 300
“ broad folio . | 134 by 8% | 400
Journals...........coeennen .| Broad folio. | 500

Ledgers..... . ..| 163 by 635 | 600 } per 100 pages,
Cash BOOKS ....c.ocvereeierieiiininimrnneniann Long folio. | 700
800
900

Demy.

Day Books, long folio 20 by 8 400

: lﬁ(;:gbf;lgi?/; gﬁ per 100 pages.
Broad folo. | 750
HALF COLORED SHEEP, MARBLE PAPER SIDES, NOT PAGED.

Journals, broad folio ....
Ledgers “

Day Books, long folio ................... Foolscap.. ... 150

“ broad folio . |13 by 8% ..
Journals ... ... ....|Broad folio ... 200 | per 100 pages...
Ledgers......occooceoeviiiinenen 163 by 615,

Long folio....i 250 |
l !

POTT AND HALF BOOKS.

Half-bound, Colored sheep, quarto and long quarto, ruled faint and red.

NO. OF
PAGES. SI2E.
150 per doz.
250 Quarto. “
350 1l by 6%. “
450 | ¢
150 “
250 Long Quarto. ¢
350 12}% by 6. “
450 c
MINUTE BOOKS.
WITH OR WITHOUT MARGINAL LINE.
T
NO. OF PAGES.| SIZE. ’ BINDING. !
|
! |
150 i Half-colored sheep.
200 N Marble paper sides. Per 100 pages.
250 g | Unpaged.
FIPN
)
St
300 ﬁ PN Half-colored sheep.
400 = ( Cloth sides, paged Per 100 pages.
500 and titled.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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POST 4to.—94 by 72.

Quarter bound, 12 folio sheets, ruled faint, or faint and red. .......Per doz.
Half “ 18 ‘¢ e Y ¢

c “ 24 « I “ T

i (13 30 (13 (11 e i“ |

FOOLSCAP 4to.—83 by 64.

Quarter bound, 18 folio sh
£ ‘

cets, ruled faint only, or faint and red.. Per doz.
Hal ‘ [ " R 13

24 .

POTT 4to.—7: by 6.

Quarter bound, 9 folio sheets, ruled faint and red, or faint only....Per doz. l
(13 1 13 ‘" “

18
STITCHED ACCOUNT BOOKS.
FOOLSCAP FOLIO—13 by 814.
Day Books, 2 v 8%
Journals, Stiff marbled covers, 18 sheets............... ...c....... Per doz. |
Ledgers, s

SMALL ENTRY BOJKS.

FOR BUTCHEES, BAKERS AND OTHERS.

Foolscap, long 4to., 13 by 4, quarter-bound, 18 sheets, 144 pages ..Per doz. !
[ s 3 3 24 (3 192 6 .. “
a“ LT3 X3 . 36 [ 288 6t . [0

< ‘" ‘5 [

Poh Jong 8v 1007 4, PR B I
Medium “r1rbyql ‘ 12 ¢ 1932 ¢ . ¢
a"® “ X3 < 18 ‘s 288 “” .. o

COPYING LEITER BOOKS.

LETTERED, INDEXED AND PAGED.

.

Medium 4to. Cream Wove, half-bound, rough sh. §00 leaves.

750
«“ m “ “ 1,000
Foolscap folio, “ ¢ “ 6oo **
INDICES.
Foolscap, long 4to., one lettcr to a P A Per SOZ' |
‘o folio, P P |

BOOK-KEEPING BLANKS.

Foolscap 4to., three books in sett ..o o Per doz. setts.
“ " folio, three books in One ......cccvueriernnviiininicn e Per doz.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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POCKET LEDGERS.

Foolscap 13mo., Indexed Pocket Flap and Band...........coes ennnee Per doz.
8vo., M

TIME BOOKS.

RULED AND PRINTED FOR WEEK OR MONTH.

Foolscap 8vo., 32 leaves, Mor. Paper Covers
“ “ 48 ¢ Covered Leather ...... .
“ “o6g e

PROMISSORY NOTES AND DRAFTS.

PAYABLE TO ORDER OR BRARER.

thhographed and stltched in 355 Per doz.
50s . .o
[ ‘" 1008 "
i

“ “ private imprint. ... ...l Per Rm.

EXERCISE BOOKS.

Royal Canadlan, Gilt Cover ..........ovin... A Per doz.
Colored Cover ......covevenvennniennnnnnnnin o

HEADLINE COPY BOOKS.

Canadian Headline Copy Books, in ToNos. ..........oouevunn, Per doz.
Campbell’s Headline Copy Books, in 1o Nos..................... “
LIST OF SERIES.
1. Initiatory Exerses. 6. Round Hand.
2. Letters and Combinations. 7. Small Hand.
3. Short Words. 8. Introduction to Ladies’ Hand.
4. Capitals. 9. Ladies’ Hand.
§. Text Hand. 10. Commercial Sentences.
Payson's, Dunton's and Scribner’s, 1§ Nos...........ccoeeiiiinnnnnne Per doz. |
COPY BOOKS.

Royal Canadlan, Gilt'COVer...c.cuiiiiies it e

Colored Cover .
Grammar School ... .............. . . .
DOMINION .« oooin it it e e e iee e e

N. B.—The attention of the Trade is particularly called to the assortment of Copy
and Exercise Books comprised in our List. They will be found to be the best and
cheapest in the market. Customers can have their own imprint, without extra
expense, by ordering quantities of not less than five gross of one ind.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO,
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DRAWING BOOKS.
Royal Canadlan, Royal BY0 e Per doz

“« “

MEMORANDUM BOOKS.

Made of Fine Cream Laid Papers, and ruled faint and red, or faint only.

Foolscap 12mo. zg Leaves Pressings and Morocco Paper Covers, per Gro.
£t ‘" 3 “" “
. ‘: 8vo. 6 - Prmted Fancy Covers .................. o
R “ o I
“ ol2g oo Pressmgs and Marble Cover ......... “
‘ 132 ¢ Morocco Paper Cover  ¢¢
‘“ “ ] 32 “ Cloth Cover
. a“ 40 o % [
I ““ 64 o «“ “« . .
- “l6q ¢ Glazed Cloth Cover.....................
. “ | 64 ¢ Quarter bound Marble Paper Sides “
¢ “oteg ¢ Full Cloth Limp..... ¢
‘ “ol6q < Full Colored Sheep . . o
4" 13 96 (19 3 " . “
Post 8vo. 64 ¢ Glazed Cloth........... ¢
“ 64 ¢ Full Cloth Limp ..... ¢
“ 64 ¢ Full Colored Sheep.. .- “
“ 64 ¢ Glazed Cloth ......... . e
“ 96 ¢ Full Colored Sheep “
“ WHERE IS IT” SERIES.
With Index cut through Book.
Foolscap 12mo., Cloth Limp ... Per doz. |
METALLIC MEMORANDUM BOOKS.
Nos, SIZE. doneern
h Clasp, embossed roan ..... ............oce I 23 by 3%
Oblong, wit lasp, embo ‘ : % by 4%
“ “ “ 3 |2} byass
« 6 < | 4 278 gy 4%
" L “ 5 3 y 5
“ “ . SSp— - Ve P
“ . . Faint-lined .. 1% | 256 by 3%
“ .“" o “ . | 20 2% by 4%
“ “ “ L 4k | 3% by 458

A large variety in Morocco and other bindings.

BILL BOOKS.
Ruled and printed ‘¢ Payable ” and *‘ Payable and Receivable.”

Dcmy oblong 6to quarter bound ......ccoviiiviiiiii e
thicker .

“ 4to ? half-bound roan ......

“ 4to., “ thicker

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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IMITATION FORREL CLASP BOOKS.
Good paper, ruled faint and red.

Foolscap 12mo., Linen Cover, with clasp ...........ccccoieriennncaee,.. per doz.
i i L)

8vo 3 “
SCRAFP BOOKS.
Royal gto., Half colored Morocco, cloth sides...............................each. |
INVOICE BOOKS.

Royal 4to., Half Bazil, various thicknesses.

BLOTTING PADS.

' Demy Folio ...
Foolscap Folio
DTy 0 a1 siim s s ol haiole aia & NI T n T e S

POCEET BOOES.

In Roan, Calf and Morocce, in a variety of styles and sizes.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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ROAN PENCIL CASES.—See next page.
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School Drawing and Artists’ Materials.

IMPROVED PENCILS, IN LEATHER CASES.

3 Pencils in Roan Case Per‘sloz
4 “ i 2 3
7 “ (L3

MAHOGANY SHOW CASE.

C ROWNEY ‘& CO'f 2 .I'MF‘QO\-"ED SWED DRAWING PENC) NC PE

I"-i{ulll !l.r\ \\l’t 1

AT

//////// //Imlm_ AT

BLACK LEAD PENCILS.

RowNEY's DRAWING.

H Hard for Sketching........c.coevvveeeee ..
H. B., Hard and Black .

H. B., Hard and Black .
B., Black for Shading...........c.ce..... ...
B. B., Softer and Very Black .. ]
F., Firm for Sketching... ;

H., Hard for Sketchmg ;
H. H Harder for Outline ..

H. H.H. Very Hard for Architects,... . J
H. H. H. H., Extra Hard for Engineers

E. H. B., Extra Hard and Black .........
B. B. B,, Softer and Very Black ..........
A. W. Farer's PENCILS.

All degrcc.s, RALRTAL DOLISH ... e vnivioiieiomninirisioireinis alainis s aa e e Per gross

i POIYErAde BIVER . ...v..unvsnnorie st
Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, hexagon gold .. ....uvuennnnnnsnnnnns roany

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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CARPENTERS' PENCILS.

7 inch Deal, s d
2 inch Cedal quare an oval

Per gross.

SCHOOL COMMON CRAYONS.

Boxes containing 1 dozen, assorted Colors ........ooo covuvivnnns Per doz bm:c.s
= 2 & 5 senaEEEaa e A

PORT CRAYONS, &c.

&b
b
&
&7

T

1. Drawing Pins,
2, Eraser.

3. Port Crayon.
4. Tracing Point.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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FINEST IMPROVED WATER COLORS.

The follmwving is a list of the various colors.

Whole Cakes, Moist Pans or Tubes..
Half Cakes or Half Pans ..........c......
Quarter Cakes .........

....Per doz. l
- £

Deep Rose Extract of Madder— Smalt

Purple Madder Carmine Ultramarine Ash
Whole Cakes, Moist Pans or Tubes..........ccoveereernveneonions o Per doz.
Half Cakes or Half Pans ......... .... A
QArter CakEs. i ciiii s iitiatcanasasaveransinn pusarasunnnssasansasnsuelonseuseotes &2

Aureolin Cadmium Orange Madder Lake

Burnt Carmine Dahlia Carmine Mars O

Carmine Gallstone Pink Madder

Cadmium Pale Green Oxide of Crom- Pure Scarlet

Cadmium Yellow ium Rose Madder

Cadmium Deep Intense Blue

| Whole Cakes, Moist Pans or Tubes.. I ol e s T

Half Cakes or Ha.lf Pans. .. SIS
Quarter Cakes.. B R P PR PR T i

Azure Blue French Ultramarine Veronese Green

Cobalt Blue Lemon Yellow Violet Carmine
Whole Cakes, Moist Pans or Tubes.........ccccccveeiiniisumsnmmnnmnsnssnns Per dor.
Half Cakes or Half Pans............... Srr e

| Quarter Cakes

NoTe.—Moist Half Pans are sent square shape unless otherwise ordered.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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FINFST IMPROVED WATER COLORS.—Continued,

Black Lead
Brown Madder
Chinese Orange
| Ceeruleum

| Crimson Lake

| Indian Lake

Quarter Cakes ..

| Antwerp

| Bistre

| Blue Black

| Blue Verditer
Brown Ochre
Brown Pink

| Burnt Sienna
Burnt Umber
Chinese White
Cologne Earth

: Deep Orange Chrome

Dragon’s Blood
Emerald Green
Flake White
Gamboge

Hooker’s Green, No. 1
Hooker’s Green, No. 2 Permanent Blue

Indian Yellow
Italian Ultra
Magenta

Mauve

Mars Vellow
Orange Vermilion

Whole Cakes, Moist Pans or Tubes ..
Half Cakes or Half Paus

Indian Red
Indigo

Italian Ochre
Italian Pink
Ivory Black
King’s Yellow
Lamp Black
Lemon Chrome
Light Red
Middle Chrome
Naples Yellow
Neutral Tint
Olive Green
Orange Chrome
Orange Orpiment
Payne’s Grey

WATER COLOR SHOW CASES.

Purple Lake
Scarlet Vermilion
Scarlet Lake
Sepia

Roman Sepia
Warm Sepia

... per doz.

o

Permanent White
Prussian Blue
Prussian Green
Purple

Raw Sienna
Raw Umber
Red Lead
Roman Ochre
Sap Green
Terra Vert
Vandyke Brown
Venetian Red
Verdigris
Vermilion
Yellow Lake
Yellow Ochre

48
66 Half Cakes..

52 Half and 52 Quarler Cakes, ¢ L

66 Quarter e Ao 58

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.

Polished Mahogany Show Cases, with Plate Glass Top and Drawers for Stock,
the colors only charged for

fio Whole and 60 Half Cakes. ﬁtl'.ed with dl’y or mmsl.' colors...............cach
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COLOR BLXES.

Whole Cake Box complete, with Lock and Drawer, Pallette, Saucer and Well.
With 12, 18 and 24 Cakes in each.

O11 CoLor BoxEs, in every variety and description, imported to order.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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OIL COLOR SHOW CASES.

LS

L AND
LR PAINTING

MATERILA
FOR ©
WATERCO

Handsome Mahogany Show Cases, with Plate Glass Top and Drawers for Stock

showing on the surface whole, half and quarter cakes, dummy oil, and moist color

tubes and pans.

Size, 34 by 56, stock in drawers
‘e 29 by 45, e 13

Average price, $275 00
i u by 36, “ i

" 155 o0
95 ©0

i

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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JAPANNED TIN SKETCHING BOXES.

Fitted with most Water-colors, to hold any number of Cakes,

SOCIETY OF ARTS COLOR BOXES.

Mahogany Slide BOXES . ..........ccooiiiins oiiviieeiiivemaaeciassseesennenmasper doz. |

JUVENILE COLOR BOXES.

Mahogany Slide Boxes, 6 Cakes......... c.coo oovee coiiiiniiiesiinnenas . per doz.
i “ “ 12 i L
e s e [s £ L
e i ‘e 24 ‘e L3
TINTING SAUCERS.
Various sizes,
CONTE CRAYONS.
Squere Black, Nosi 1, 2/and 3 i hainen R RSEE s per gross |

WINSOR AND NEWTON'S COLORS.

Supplied to order.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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No. 298, Fine Camel .. ... ....... .....
(13

CAMEL HAIR PENCILS. 'I
T
No. 290, |

SUPERFINE CAMEL HAIR PENCILS.

Crow Quill ...
Duck Quill.........
Small Goose Quill...
Goose Quill........ ...

Swan

CHALK CRAYONS.

For Blackboard purposes, in gross boxes............ ....c..cocvoooovnn... Per box |

PENCILS.

Office Black Pencils .. ......ccooeviniiiiiniineninn., e Per gross |
Fine ¢ . “
Best “
Fine Red and Blue in one.
Extra Fine ¢ .
Blue polished ........ .....
Red “ e
Office Point Protector Pencils . ¢
LadleS, £ (11 3 X3
Portfolio Pencils.......ooocavoeiiei i «

BALL PROGRAMME AND POCKET BOOK PENCILS.

l?;Tg,T‘ 3% in.

Polished Cedar, bone top ........c...... ..o Per gross|
€ Ultramarine, bone top . L
‘¢ White, bone top............ “

¢ ‘White or Blue, with ring

PROPELLING PENCILS.

PATENT PERRY & €' LONDON !*ﬁ‘;‘ —_— ———

Red, White and Black, with bone tips .......... oo Per doz.

White Bone, G. silver points............ . L

Ivory, silver points ............... w0 T
v“ry, R and Penknife .....cccveeiiiiins viiiein, € I

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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ALUMINIUM GOLD PENCILS.

OPEN

SHOT

With Reserve Leads ...... covieveiinereerinerminieieeniinieineiaeraaans Per doz. |

Telescope Pencils, for Ladies ...........c..cciinnn o Per doz. |

Native or Bottle Rubber ............ .. oo
Patent Rubber, Black, 20, 30, 40, 60, 8oto thelb..................
White Rubber or Stationer’s Gum, 8, 12, 20, 40 and 60 to the 1b......
Patent Paper Cleaner ......c.cooeiiiiiriiiiines coriiee eeiinr e

Ordinary quality ...........c.oeoenenn e e e s Per doz.
BESt  oritieriitien e e e e e e e ee eean e “
INK ERASERS.
Tablets or Cakes .......coooooiviiiiiiiiiiii e e Per gross.
Erasers for Ink and Pencil Per doz.
MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENTS.
No. 1417, 4%, 5, and 6 inch .......oocoeis oo e, each.
‘¢ 1418 S, Small Rosewood Case, Loose Tray, Boxwood Scale and |
Parallel RUler ......cociin veueeieiininteieeeiae e e eeeecenen
‘1300, Large  ditto ditto ditto ditto o
¢ 45, Compact Mahogany Case, Loose Tray, and all useful instruments “¢
“ 1418L, ditto ditto ditto ditto ¢
‘1425, Polished Cedar Case, 6 inch steel-joint Compass, pen and % "
pencil point, boxwood scale, &C.....cccoevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiians
¢ 1426, ditto ditto extra instruments.................. “*
“ 1427, Walnut Lock case, extra finished Instruments, viz.: 6 inch
compass, § inch divider, protractor, boxwood scale, ivory ;
parallel ruler, &cC. ......oooviiiiiiiiii e e s ¢

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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PATENT ELASTIC BANDS.
IMPERIAL ELASTIC BANDS,

In Gross Boxes.

C. D. ‘ I. 2. 3. 4.

Ordinary strength..

Extra strong ..
Aromatic.......

Extra strong ..........

Series 1.

Series 2.

Neries 3.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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PATENT ELASTIC BANDS.— Continsed.

h\
\ \/

Series 4.

FRONT STREET, TQRONTO.
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PATENT ELASTIC BANDS.—Continued.

Series 6.

In Half Gross Boxes, assorted series, I to 6.

L 2z 3 4 5 6

Ordinary strength .. .......per doz. boxes.
Extra strong.......... N ¢

Aromatic ..... .
Extra strong....... .........

Y3

« « l

CORRUGATED IMPERIAL ELASTIC BANDS.

Extra strong in gross boXes.... .........ccooovieviiiiininiinonn

€ in Y ¢ e e

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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INKSTANDS.

Walnut and Oak, two glass top bottles, 11 by 7 inches ........... ...each
£ £ it £ 104 by 624 inches ............... **

Walnut, Oak and Black, two glass bottles, bronze tops, 12 by 8in ..... each
Massive Walnut and Oak, cut glass bottles, very handsome, 12 by 8 in.
Massive Oak and Black, with drawer, bronze top bottles, 104 by 64 in. *
Walnut and Black, two glasses, bronze top, 10 by § il ...oveieicnans

Square, Black Wood, Glass Bottle: ........ccociareiriaciiniencasasvaensas wneeni€ach |

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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PEWTER INKSTANDS.

Best quality, with top and wells, al

1 sizes.

Britannia Metal Inkstands, with Pen Rest, very handsome................ each |

INK GLASSES.

.o per doz.

3 inch.

3% inch.

4 inch.

424 inch,

Clump Inks, Bronze Top............. ...per doz

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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INK GLASSES.—Continued.
Fluted Inks, Bronze Mount ......ooeeueiimnin coaias bt per .clloz.
i Cut Glass Cap ...cciarmasnine sirasssnasssssnsssresiisrmmminnms ins
Best Cut Glass, Extra Quality, Bronze Mounts. ............... . c.ooeee. per doz. |

Sexagon Cut Glass Caps.......coceveunan
L Bronze Monunts..
Pillared Sexagon **

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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INE GLASSES.—Continucd.

3% inch.| 4 inch.

Lump Inks, Bronze Top ......occoce voviiinnnncione.

Gothic Inks, Bronze MOUNES \.o.voeiivaionnimmmumieismssisarssinssnsat iass
s Cut Glass Caps .o..cniviiinnnnniiians

. ...per doz.
- i

Best Moulded Inks, square, Bronze Mounts, 2 inches, .. <.ee . per doz.
Best Heavy Moulded and Cut Inks, Bronze Mounts, in a \1rmly of
Patterns........ i S
Round Glass, Plain, Bronze Iop~
L Red Ink Bottles, L:Ia.',-, “'\T.l.‘!p]:en.
Square Desk, Screw Top Inks ..
Fountain Inks..

POCKET AND TRAVELLING INKS.

‘?prmg Inks, metal, SQUATC.. ... c.cciimiimmriuianismiinsiioini e niesrssssan per doz

Icalher, ]

i leather, flat..

£ Marocco, wquare ;

Box Wood, Screw Barrel Pocket Inks.. ... .

Box Wood, Bayonet catch e v i sA e s yahas s ‘
Square and Round Spring Inks for tr'\velhng, VATiouS Si2€8... veuress

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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EXCISE INKS.
Ground Bottoms, assorted SIZeS.......c.e.coweeess 2evsesssessesie iiuessescoPEL 02, |
WRITING INKS,
STEPHENS' INKS. C°TB"1T:£F1“] Elue Black. Bé'fpggk
R S e, per daz
Half Pints ..... .
Pints; a5
AT e ey
Brackwoon's INKS. Deep Black. | Steel Pen, Copying.
Cottage, Stone...... .... ... ........per gross
s Glass ... R LI
Three Ounce.... .- per doz.
Quarter Pints . £
Half Pinte e oo sniii ool hs L
Pints .......o0 P
RIS o oprnsin iy ires e R

CARMINE AND OTHER COLORED INKS.

Ste hens’ Brilliant Red, 4 oz..
mm Carmine, 1 oz.......

) 2 02

“ £

Perfumed Mauve, 1 oz..
i Magenta, 1 Dz

“  Viglet, 1 oz.....
o8 Purple, 1 oz,
Violet Ink, Glass.
Copula ...........

Red Ink, m glasa, cottage size..

Blue

2 oz, stopper.

...per doz.

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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MARKING INKS.
NOT REQUIRING PREPARATION.
Fifteen Cent Size..... o
Thirty £6 . ....Per'goz.
etoline .. i ey
Tarking Ink Penci R R SRR T P A e b s il
Aniline  * U e e e s e L
INK POWDERS.
R R e o e e i L5
£ L RNy N o e L L JE i< ‘

GUM MUCILAGE.

EXTRA STRONG.

Five Cent Size, bell shaped ...
Four Ounce, with metal cap :uul bru:.h

Six «

Half Pint Replemt\h Boldeq .............

Pints o SR A AN a3 AR F AR e

Quarts L. e e e e e R oe ko R o e SR L e b

PEN HOLDERS.
No.

B. 0164. AccommOdAtion......cov vastirmnsiinnaiesisiasannsieaasies aaian per gross
0183. Straight Polished Cedar, 6 inches.. i L
0169, Best Finished Long Taper—Slit Tips... L
or77. Best Polished Short Taper, Satin Wood . .

B. 167. Bone Holder, with Yellow Metal Tlps s

100. Best Fm:shed Taper Ebony. . L
100, A8 Gilt Tlps L
105. Clan Tarmn, Gilt Tips—1 doz. on card o

POTCUPINE, ...\ cocirssessries wase siastssatbssinsaseasismiasiorias

FRONT STREET, TORONTO.
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PEN AND PENCIL CASES.

No. zogo. To hold Bank Pen—r1 doz. on cnrd

-...per doz.
2102. Pen and Pencil o

Upright Pen Racks, Bronzed and Lacquered
Clrcular

“ with Pen W:per
Brass Rack, flat for the Desk .

STEEL PENS.
JosEPH GILLOTT's.
No. |Per Gross.
Principality, Ex. Fine !’oint‘.,,........ vt 1
Edinburgh, Fine Point . 5
i Me(hum Points . [
Peruvian.. 166
Ladies’ Pen .. Al LG
Patent Mngnum BN werseserrivss oo L 225
in dozen boxes, F. M. and B. Points... 263
Dauble Damascus. .. e || e
RE in dozen boxe:. F. M. and B, Points . | 227
Eagle, in dozen boxes. .. 262
Transcribing Pens, in dozen baxes, F. and M, I’omts 288
Publ:r.‘ l"em, Bine Bointsy el TR e 292
Med, 293
£E Broad ** | 204
VICTORIE o e L o S wel 303
School, Fine Point .... 351
“ Med. ¢ 352 |,
¢ Broad - .., 353
Public Pen, with Bead.. 404
Black Swan Quill, in dozen boxes, F and M Pomts 808

FRONT STREET, TORONTO,
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STEEL PENS.—Continued.

W. MITCHELL'S SELECTED PENS,

A. Raven Black Pen
Current Hand .....,
Bold, Round Hand . ..
. Large Hand ......... L
. Posting Pen..
. Elastic Pen.... .
Bank of England ...... Lo
Celebrated Music Pen... .
Two Hole Barrel... .... Lot
. Goose Quill... L
Swan or Magnum Bonum
Multum in Parvo..

<cHEIZZRT-QEDOW

. Flat Spring Magnum “Bonum.. Lo
. Round Spring Slip ... ....... Lo
. Seven Split Pen.......... .. . “
. Electro-Gilt Victoria Pen. “
‘W.Three Pointed Pen...........c.coo i “
THoMAs LOwWE’s. i Branzy, POoURE & Co.’s.
1 ..4per gl’OSS
“ 83 bis, 89 R “
\ 085, 083 bis, 400.. “
! (78 TR e
Q02 ..ot “
331 \‘
282, 113, 255, Gilt.. |

GOLD PENS, HOLDERS AND PENCILS.

RN RN N RN
Pens .......coee ciiren et per doz l l l |
Holders for DEsK «ovvueeurneeeieesniiiiiere i each
¢ Slide and Reversible . RO
¢ Telescope for Pocket.................... “
Ivory Pencil, Gold Moummgs . Lo
Magic ‘¢ Y v

Rubber Pen and Pencil, Gold Mountmgs
¢« Pencil Case . .
Magic Rubber Pencil Case, e Lo

STEEL PENS.—SPECIAL.

Bank of England Ledger PEns ...coooieis v
Bank of Montreal Ledger Pen. .
London Ledger Pen .............
London Law Pen.............. .
Gillott’s Shoulder Pen, 729 .. ........ et et et ier e aateae crasiiaes wraaen waves
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SCHOOL SLATES.
Best Hardwood Frames—Oval and Round Edges.

Sizes. Price per Doz, Doz. in Case. Price per Case.
4 by 6 $ 54 24 $12 96
s by 7 6o 18 10 80
6" by 8 72 20 14 40
6 by o9 80 20 16 0o
61 by 10 90 20 18 00
6 by 12 96 15 14 40
7 by 11 1.00 15 15 00
8 by 12z 1.20 12 } 14 40
9 by 13 1.50 10 15 00

Square Frames, same sizes, at close rates by the cases.

TRANSPARENT DRAWING SLATES.

Ten Cent Size ......ovvviiviiiiiiiiiins v et e e, per doz.
Twenty Cent size T
Thirty Cent size.. e
FOrty Cent SIZ€.....vvurueireneereanverenaeians coreeinnaaaniece e raieaanaais “
SLATE PENCILS.

In boxes of 100 .. ....per M.
In Cedar ........ .per gross
Scotch...... ...per
SOAPSIOMNE . .ttt ceeet e et et i ee et et craeer v ra e raneaae eae e e enae saaen ¢

BOOK MARKS.

Perforated Cards—various designs .. ........... ve veeree.uper doz, | 15¢ to 40¢

CARD SUSPENDERS.—Various sizes and designs.

COPYING PRESSES.

Ritchie Screw Press, 410, coouoerveviiiiiiiriiiis coeinierinireaininnesnsenenines each I
33 (1

‘Wheel ¢
[

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR'S STATIONERY.

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year Cards, New Designs, from, per
doz., 15¢. to $2.
Merry Christmas and Happy New Year Note Paper .....................per gr.
‘ £ ‘ Envelopes...
Very Elegant and Perfumed Bouquets... ...
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DRAWING CARDS.

*“The Little Artist,” 3 sizes. .,
SO PheittlePainter 7 dal |, . o el

<erensnoo.per doz. pkts.

DATE CASES.

Japanned Tin, with Printed Cards, small
‘o i mid ‘

e i Taroe e

Flat Camel Hair, 2 inches

Nt
LT “ g% ‘i

Stout Bone Folders .........cccccocceicinnn......per doz.
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ERASING KNIVES.

Assorted Styles, T dozen on €ard ...........ciivessiniunsie serereessnssper doz. |

B3
GUM TICKETS.
In great variety, square oblong and oval.

INVOICE OR BILL HEAD CASES.

OFE POCKRE . ..cevesnresssnssrnnsmnasinessssneatbnensrnrens nesan s a e e AT N A1 18
Two Pockets:. .. viieiesserrmmss e A PSS e T3 03 T e LT S
Three **

i e L A e o e 00 |

e g0 e s i each. |

To nreigh ?o.;:., Fancy“Stnnd e e e

]
“ 160z, “
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LETTER AND BILL FILES.

...each. |

Large Post 4to., anze Mount...
Foolscap folio,

Large Post 4to., Screw Fasteners
Foolscap folio,

Letter Ca.ge, r DI VIBIOM 2t s sas i aambasnrhn sos s b SRmins s aaFo N asm w53 A ea::‘h
Divisions..
", 2 “  with Dra [
L 2 X and Date Case... L
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LETTER CLIPS.
Hand Letter Clips, Bronzed and Lacquered, smgll ..................... per doz.
‘e ‘ 7] I mid .. e
@ 3 6 ‘e large o
e § on Boards, small............ “
e « « 8vo. ... ¢
“ “ 6 4lOutruereresneeeete e an e preannee “
LETTER WEIGHTS.
Solid Round Glass, various designs.
Bronze, various sizes and patterns.
LEITER FILES.
Brass, Screw out, with Hook and Wooden Stand, g inch............... per doz. |
(13 k 13 6 €& (13
3 11 < 111 ;; 113 ’ o €<
Spike File, Metallic Stand, small ............. L |
“ “ large ..o v
MARKING OR PRICE TAGS.
‘WITH SILK STRINGS.
All Sizes—Small to Large.
NOTARIAL SEALS.
Small. Middle, Large, and Extra Large .........c.ocvvinenniinnnnn, per doz. boxes
London Legal Seals......cccoviuuiiiniriiiiiniins sies sinenniivnanennans “
PAPER KNIVES AND FOLDERS,
Boxwood Paper Knives .........ccceeveiiimioniniiiinn i per doz.
Bone ..o PN ‘¢
6 inch. | 7inch. | 8 inch. | g inch. |10 inch.
Ivory coovieiinn per doz.

3inch. | 4inch. | 5 inch. | 6 inch,
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PAPER FASTENERS.

Excelsior Paper Fasteners ............ per doz. bxs.| I

. 5.{No. 6.

Button Head Paper Fasteners..................c........ per doz. bxs.

o. 7.|No. 8.No. o.

PENCIL SHARPENERS.

On Cards of T dOZ.......cccovvveeiiereiiieniiesorriesarieesssiasaeeesseeeseens Per card. |
PINK TAPE.

NO. 16, NaITOW ..oovviinieiie e et et eerr e e e an et ens per doz.
« 24, Middle.. ... L
32, Broad..... e e €

QUILLS AND KNIFE CUT PENS.
Quills.. ..per 100, from | | to ‘
Pens ., ‘ “ to

QUILL PENS IN FANCY BOXES.

No. 1, containing 12 pens

No. 2,

per doz. boxes
¢ 13 13

2§ pens

In boxes containing 50 .. .......coeiiiiiiiiiniiinii i per 1000
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RULERS.

[ 9in. |12 ih. | 151n. |18 in. | 21 in. |24 in.

Best Black Ebony .................. pe[%|

PARALLEL RULERS.

6in. { 9in. |121in. |15 in. |18 in.

Black Ebony ........cccoooiiiis i
SHOW CASES.
For Pens and Pencils.
STATIONERY STOCK BOXES.
STRONG CLOTH COVERED, FOR USE IN RETAIL.

ATbert INOE SIZ€ ....uvvveerniinniiniin it ieeeeaie s setcvne e e s eanaes enneas each
Post 8vo., or Small Note .. .............. Lok
Large Post 8vo., or Commercial Note .o
Medium 8vo., or Overland Linear ..... L
Large Post 4to., or Letter.............. ok
Foolscap fOolio .. 1eiuunicrnis vieniieciiicin e ee et e e e “

No. 13, Eyeletted, small ...
No. 14, s middle .. . .
No. 15, “ Jarge. oot

No. 1, smalli..ii e e el
No. 2, Jarge. ..o,

TRACING PAPER.

Double Double Crown, 30 by 40, thin ... .. per quire
(13 €< X3 thlck o X3
Continuous Rolls of 20 yards, 40 inches wide per piece

TRACING CLOTH.

WinterP‘ottom’s bc‘eft, 36 in‘c‘hes wide,‘?4 yardfilong ................... per Biece

“ t “ “ ‘“ dull back........ “
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VALENTINES.
Cowmic

QUATLO oot e e per gross |

SENTIMENTAL.
Five Cent, Juvenile, Embossed and Lace Borders
Ten Cent, Queen’s, Albert and 8vo «
Fifteen Cent “
Twenty-five Cent ¢ Lace, gold, and silver borders... *
. Thirty Cent te ‘e B “ .
Forty Cent “ “ ¢ in Cabinet boxes...
Flfty Cent (1 LN 3 3

A large and varied assortment, very chaste, in cabinet boxes to retall 75¢., $1.00,
$1.50, and $2.00.

VALENTINE ENVELOPES.
| Queen’s, i Albert. 8vo. ]Large 8vo.

Plain ......... e per gross. ‘
Embossed ...................... ‘

WRITING PARCHMENTS.

Best Writing, 18 by 24 inches...................o per roll
“ 24by 28 ¢ ... L
“ 28 by 32 56 ‘¢

SEALING WAX.,

In Sticks of 10s., 20s, and 40s.

Exhibition Prize Medal Red—the finest quality made ......... ...........
No. 1, Extra. Superﬁne Red.....oooooviiiin
No. 4,
No. 8 Fine Letter......... .....
No. 1, Extra Superfine Black ................ .
Parcel WAX, TOS. o ooriniiniinianiiaae s o et e s

BOOKBINDER’S MATERIALS.

Width in | Length in
CLOTH. inches. yards. | Per Piece.

In a variety of patterns, Purple, Brown, Black

and other ordinary colors .........c.....coeen 3‘6 3‘8
Extra Green.... ¢
Ultra Blue ..
Mauve .....
Magenta .
Maroon .
Primula....
Best Red...
Crimson .
SCATIEt. 1 ervrrervrnrerrenies araeei e
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LEATHER.
SHEEP.

Roan, Best Red for Lettering ........................ . from to per doz.
‘¢ Straight Grained for Music Binding Lo “ u
¢ Levant and Hard Grained ....... L& “ "

Basils Ledger .......oocovviiiiiiinnnie. Lo « I}

“ Diced Red .. L ‘s “
33 13 Buﬂ' . [ [ (1]

Skiver Hard Grain ....... i “ T
“  Levant Grain................... « Iz «
¢ Hard Grain, bright and fancy .. & “ “
‘¢ Straight Grain, red, for lettering . [ “ “
¢ € ‘¢ vyarious colors .... “ ‘ e
¢ Cross Grain, [ . o “ ‘
‘¢ Diced Grain, Mock Russia........ ] ] ]
¢ ¢ dark, various colors ... € c “
“ £ light, « « T “«
‘¢ Straight Grain, ¢ o “ “
¢ i dark ¢ < ‘e 7
e Glazed “* ‘6 “ T} <
113 113 llght 173 . c “ «
‘¢ Plain as Calf, various colors ....... Lo < “
“ PlainBuff.... .....cooviviiiiienennns L “ «

Marbled and Sprinkled Sheep.. .. L « «“

Smooth Sheep .........ccocevveeniins s o @ m

Persian Levant Goat, various colors . Lo ce «

‘¢  Hard Grain Goat................ , oo ¢ ‘e

Imitation Calf Sheep.... «“ I «

Hard Grained Sheep.. L « 7

Persian Goat, Rough....cc.c.oeeviivinnnnnn oL « T "

‘“  Sheep, * T e o

English ¢ e e, [ o “

CALF.

Colored, Maroon, Green, Purple, Red, &c. PPN s [

Marbled and Sprinkled....................... ... T [ [

Smooth White or Divinity ... L. ke ‘s T

Rough, for Stationery Work............................. € s o

Morocco.

Levant, 2ll the colors .. o “« “

Hard Grain, ¢ @ “ ¥

Straight or Glazed for Lettering, all the colors o “ ‘e

Russia, for Account or Pocket Books ¢ . ... “ 6 “

STRAW BOARDS.

First quality

er cwt,
Second.................. P o«
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THICKNESS AND APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF SHEETY OF DILLBOARDS IN CwT.
AND WEIGHT IN Lis. PER PARCEL OF 72 SHEETS.

No.

— -
N o= OO 00~ QMN e L =

o

& E

|

N o o N o a
24mo.| o & | 18mo.| & | 12mo. | B | 8vo. 1o | ato. |5 | Folio| . N

N Size or —E,_,"S S| or '5‘;5 ’8 or "50“5 Tl or "E\fé B 401‘ 'go% 8| or ﬁ;‘é‘ 3

AME. . e .28 5 B B gyt Bt B

in Inches. 6d. |55 & 7d. (8T G| 8. |8 gI8d. x 3 g8dx x[8F S| x [8FE

A Btm B LR = £ = E= Z 58

l < I = 1 & I & . &~ . ~

Lbs. L. Lbs, Lbs. Lbs. Lbs.

Pott.................. 450 | 18 300 27 | 22 36| 180 45 | 10§ 77 | 100 8o

Foolscap. 384 | 21 256 31| 193 42 | 154 52 { 128 63 84 96

Post ... ... 298 | 27 192 42| 146 55 115 70 96 84 65 124

Crown.. . .. . 266 | 30 179 45 | 133 60 | 108 74 90 89 61 | 132

Demy ... .. 23 by 1841 224 36 150 53 | 112 72 90 89 75 | 107 50 | I6I

Medium. ...........;24 by 19 206 ‘ 39 138 58 103 78 83 97 69 117 46 175

Small Royal ... ...|25 Dby 20 381 43 126 64 94 86 75 { 107 63| 128 42 | 192

Large Royal.......j27 by 21 168 48 112 2 84 96 66 | 122 56 | 144 38 | 212

Super Royal. by 22 152 1 §3 102 79 76 | 106 61 | 132 st | 158 33| 237

Imperial .. ... 26 120, 07 | S0, 100 60 | 134 48| 168 40 | 201 2 298

Double Cap 174 1921 42 ) 123 63 96 Sy 76 | 106 64 | 126 2 192

Doulle Crown....;33 by zo}g{ 138, 58 92 87 69| 117 56| 144 46 | 175 31! 260

Double Medium...|40 by 24 | 97 { 83 ‘ 65 129, 48| 168 39 206 32 | 252 21! 384

Dble. Dble. Cap..|34 by 28 \ ; 67 1201 50 161 42 192 34| 237 22 | 366

\ Engine Boards.. 26 by 40 | R \ . .

{ Do, do. 28 by 404 1 From 14 to 1 inch thick,

‘SAEVoE TIIR

"LSIT AAVIL ATYSHTOHM SNOS ¥ TTIHdINVD 'SV[
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MARBLE PAPERS.

ENGLISH AND FOREIGN MANUFACTURE.

Foolscap, Shell.......ocoooiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e iiinnen e ...per ream
£ Spanish......... R
“ Spanish Super ‘
“ Nonpariel. ...... ¢
Post or Copy, Shell.. s
Spanish £
“ ‘“  Spanish, Supe “
“ ¢ Nonpariel....... “
Medxum or Demy, Shell........... “
“ Spanish Super “
“ “  Nonpariel ..... “
Double Foolscap, Spanish....... c.coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiin “

THREAD.

No. 16, Marshall s, for Statlonery work

18, 113

20, ¢ for Book Work.... ....

22, ¢ ““ ﬁner

COLORS FOR MARBLING
Drop or Carmine Lake .........oocuviiin viiiiiiii e e per Ib.
Damp Lake............... Lo
Indigo....... <
Orange... “
Yellow........... “
Chinese Blue . ¢
Black .. “
Indigo Black... . ¢
L T S P ¢
Prepared or Dry.
SILK HEADBANDING.
In pieces of 12 yards. ,

No. 1 for 18mo,, all colors.. . ....cccooiviiiiiiiiiiinis e per piece

2 for Izmo, ‘¢ “

3 for 8vo., ‘ ¢

4 for Royal 8vo., all colors «

5 for 4to., . ¢

6 for Folio, i e e ‘
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@ampbell's @unadran Series of School Books.

N.B.—A large stock of the following books is always kept on hand, thus insuring
regularity of supply, and preventing any delay in supplying classes which have begun
to use any of the books. The prices also are much lower, and the discounts allowed
to the trade larger, than any other series can be supplied for.

Those in capitals are authorized by the Council of Public Instruction for Ontario.

ENGLISH.
Bryce’s Readings from the Best Authors .............. ... ... .. $o.50
CANADIAN FIRST BOOK OF READING LESSONS .... 0,05
FIRST BOOK, Part II. e 0.10
SECOND BOOK ........ . 0.20
———— THIRD BOOXK....... . 0.33

FOURTH BOOK .
————————— FIFTH BOOK ......c.c.ooiivi i i, . 0,50

SPELLING BOOK, a Companion to the Readers. 0.25
—————— THREE PART SONGS ... 0.25
COLLIER'S ENGLISH LITERATURE 1.00
Coutie’s Word Exp051tor ... 030
Fulton and Eastman’s Book- keepmg ................. e 0.50
McKenzie’s History of Scotland, 8vo., illustrated ... 2.00
Nelson’s Junior Reader .. .. ......... oo o ... 0.40
——— Senior Reader ...... ... 0.75
Reid’s English Dictionary ........ ..o oo L . 1.00
- Walker's English Dictionary, with Webster’s Definitions, 8vo. e 1,25
School DICHONATY «....coooviiiis o e 0.30
GRAMMAR.
Morrell’s Essentials of English Grammar...........o..ocooeiiiiiiiiiin e, 0.1§
Exercises ........ cooiiiiiiiiinns i 0.15
— — FEssentials and Exercises, in one vol. 0.30
Larger Grammar......... ......coennee. cees 0,50
Larger Grammar, with Exercises .........c.....ccooviiiiiiiie i, 0.60
GEOGRAPHY.
MODERN SCHOOL GEOGRAPHY AND ATLAS, with 23 full-page
copper-plate maps, printed in colors, new edition ....... . Q.75
Authorized by the Councils of Public Instruction for Quebec, New answwk
and Prince Edward Island.
HISTORY.
Boyd’s Summary of Canadian History ........ ...... ..o i 0.20
COLLIER’S HISTORY OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE.. . 0.50
—————— Great Events of History................... ... ... . .. . 0.63
History of England, 8vo., illustrated ............... 2.00
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HISTORY,— Continued.

Collier’s Outlines of General History... ... ...$0.75

Edward’s Summary of English History.. .. 013

Schmitz’ Manual of Ancient HiStory «.......c.oviiveiiniiiiviiiinns soieeinenciiniinnan 1.00
MATHEMATICS. '

Colenso’s Algebra, Part T ...........ooiiiit iiviiis s v 0.50
————— to Simple Equations .

———-—- Key to Algebra, Part I..............
POTT’S ELEMENTS OF GEOMETRY ...
Young’s Euclid, Book I...................... .

S b 0 6 § AU e 0,23

FRENCH.

DE FIVAS’ GRAMMAIRE DES GRAMMAIRES.. .

——————FIRST FRENCH READING BOOK

SURENNE'S DICTIONARY OF THE FRENCH AND ENGLISH
LANGUAGES.......... ittt i e

STANDARD FRENCH DICTIONARY .

HISTORY OF CHARLES XII.............coooiiiiin

HORACE BY CORNEILLE...........occoois s vevieeiiaeins

GREEK
Arnold’s Greek Prose Composition............. ........ ..o e e 1.00
Bryce’s First Greek Book........ . 0.63
Second Greek Book ..................o 1.00
CURTIUS’ SMALLER GREEK GRAMMAR ... ... 0.7§
LIDDELL AND SCOTT’S GREEK LEXICON ........ccoiiiviniins i 2,00
LATIN.
ARNOLD’S FIRST LATIN BOOK.........oovviiiiieini it iee i eee s e 0.50
—————SECOND LATIN BOOK .. 0.75
Latin Prose Composition....... ... 1L.OO
Bryce’s First Latin Reader............ ... 0.50
Second Latin Reader. ... L.OO
Latin Grammar .................. ... 0.63
Latin Grammar for Beginners ... 0.40
Chambers’ Latin Dictionary.... ........... ... 1,50

SMITH’S LATIN DICTIONARY .
SMALLER LATIN DICTIONAR
————— SMALLER LATIN GRAMMAR ...........ce i, 0.75

JameEs CAMPBELL & SON’S CATALOGUE OF MISCELLANEOUS BooKs may be had
on application.

JaMmes CAMPBELL & SoN’s CATALOGUE OF BIBLES, CHURCH SERVICES, PRAYER
Books, HyMN Books, &c., may be had on apphcatlon

JaMes CAMPBELL & Son’s CATALOGUE OF SUNDAY SCHOOL LIBRARIES, REWARD
CARDS AND TICKETS, &c., may be had on apdlication.
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